
Member Facility Role Phone # email
Amy Dean Palm Healthcare Foundation Vice President Strategic Programming & 

Policy

561-833-6333 X110 adean@phfpbc.org

Angela Prestia Good SamaritanMedical Center CNO 561-671-7086 Angela.prestia@tenethealth.com

Audeanne Donaldson JFK Medical Center Director of Education 561-319-6062 audeanne.donaldson@hcahealthcare.com

Audrey Gregory Delray Medical Center CNO audrey.gregory@tenethealth.com

Barbara Sverdlik

Broward General Medical Center

Interim CNO Broward General Medical Center

687-613-2246 bsverdlik@browardhealth.org

Carmen Shell Morse Life VP Nursing 561-687-4709 carmens@morselife.org

Carol Hacker Department of Health Nursing Director 561-671-4092 carol_hacker@doh.state.fl.us

Carole DiFlorio Retired Seasoned Nurse Leader 561-966-7454 cadu321@yahoo.com

Charlene Ingwell HCA Regional Program Director Workforce Development 561-602-5058 charlene.ingwell@hcahealthcare.com

Donna Herrin-Griffin Martin Memorial Health System CNO 772-223-5945 X3013 dgriffith@mmhs-fla.org

Donna Linette South Florida State Hospital Geo DON 954-392-3060 dlinette@geocareinc.com

Ed Hannah Boca Raton Regional Hospital CNO 561-955-3779 ehannah@brrh.com

Francine Giglio West Palm Beach Veteran's Administration

Administrative Assitant Education and 

Research

francine.giglio2@va.gov

Jackie Lopez-Devine Hospice of Palm Beach County VP Patient Care Services jlopex-devine@hpbc.com

Jesse Gabaut St. Lucie Medical Center Director of Nursing 772-398-3641 jessegab@aol.com

Joey Bulfin St. Mary's Medical Center CNO 561-882-6476 joey.bulfin@tenethealth.com

Leslie Schlienger Vitas Care Solutions General Manager 954-294-2957 leslie.schlienger@vitas.com

Marlaine Smith Christine E. Lynn College of Nursing Dean & Professor 561-297-3318 msmith230@fau.edu

Mary Hooshmand Children Medical Services FDOH SE Region Program Director 954-713-3117 mary_hooshmand@doh.state

Nancy Hilton St. Lucie Medical Center CNO 772-335-4000 X 3100 nancy.hilton@hcahealthcare.com

Rose Sherman 
Christine E. Lynn College of Nursing Associate Professor, Principle Investigator 561-297-0055 rsherman@fau.edu

Roxanne Spitzer Nurse Leader Editor in Chief 772-631-9836 roxane.spitzer@gmail.com

Ruth Schwarzkopf West Boca Medical Center CNO 561-488-8100 ruth.schwarzkopf@tenethealth.com

Shirley Gordon Christine E. Lynn College of Nursing Professor, Assistant Dean of Graduate 

Practice Programs

561-297-3389

sgordon@fau.edu

Steve Seeley Jupiter Medical Center CNO 561-263-4455 sseeley@jupitermed.com

Susan Dyess Christine E. Lynn College of Nursing Assistant Professor, Project Coordinator 561-297-3236 sdyess@fau.edu

Suzanne Luongo Memorial Health System Director Clinical Workforce Development 954-276-5288 sluongo@mhs.net

Tarren Ruggiero Holy Cross Hospital Interim CNO 954-776-3050 taren.ruggiero@holy-cross.com

Glenn Pfaff FAU Masters Student Teaching Assistant 561-818-3022 usgp99@gmail.com
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Usar Suragarn FAU Masters Student Teaching Assistant 561-523-0015 usuragar@fau.edu
Rosemarie Hayes JFK Medical Center CNO rosemarie.hayes@hca.healthcare.co
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